## **PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-49**

Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 23-36 (November 21, 2023), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$18,071.29 is appropriated to ARORP ORT Grant Fund (3527), Department 0450, ARORP ORT, as follows:

> \$11,079.83 1001 - Salaries, Full-Time 847.43 1006 – Social Security Matching \$ 1,697.49 1007 - Retirement Matching \$ 4,187.50 1009 - Health Insurance Matching 59.00 1016 – Life Insurance 0.04 \$ 1019 – Dental/Vision

3093 – Misc Law Enforcement Equipment 200.00

\$1,751.49 is transferred within ARORP ORT Grant Fund (3527), Department Section 2: 0450, ARORP ORT, as follows:

	From	10
\$ 151.85	1010 – Worker's Comp	1011 – Unemployment
\$ 167.06	1010 – Worker's Comp	1019 – Dental/Vision
\$ 300.00	4004 – Machinery & Equip	3093 – Misc Law Enforcement
\$1,132.58	4004 – Machinery & Equip	3102 – Computer Software

Section 3: \$131,187.24 is anticipated/projected to ARORP ORT Grant Fund (3527). (Revenue Series Code 7010)

> \$11,820.00 is appropriated to ARORP ORT Grant Fund (3527), Department 0450, ARORP ORT, to expenditure 3102 - Computer Software.

Section 4: The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

Approved by the Quorum Court on November 19, 2024.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson
Faulkner County Clerk	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkans	sas Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated: November 19, 20	24 Dated: November 19, 2024

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court/County Clerk in the amount of